LB 1091

LEGISLATIVE BILL 1091

Approved by the Governor April 1, 2010

FOR AN ACT relating to claims against the state; to disapprove certain claims. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The following claims against the state, filed with and recommended for disallowance by the State Claims Board and appealed by the claimants, are hereby disapproved.

claimants, are hereby disapproved.
 \$200,000.00 for Claim Number 2009-03278, against the University of
Nebraska Medical Center, made by Chad Brouse, 15719 R Plaza #372, Omaha, NE
68135.

 $\frac{\$200,000.00~\text{for Claim Number 2009-03279, against the University of }}{\texttt{Nebraska Medical Center, made by Chad Brouse, 15719 R Plaza, $\#372$, Omaha, NE}}$

\$45,464.23 for Claim Number 2009-03294, against the Department of Banking and Finance, made by Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc., 1551 North Tustin Avenue, Suite 300, Santa Ana, CA 92705.